

OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2021

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(a)(iii), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Services Division bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

Section 14, Chapter 14, Laws of 2021, provided: “The code commissioner is directed to implement 1-11-101(2)(g)(ii) by correcting any clearly inaccurate references to other sections of the Montana Code Annotated contained in material enacted by the 67th legislature and previous legislatures.”

TITLE 2

2-1-306	(Temporary version) In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2021”. (Ch. 556)
2-1-601	In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 101)
2-1-602	In (1)(b), (1)(c)(i), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 31, 2021”. (Ch. 101)
2-1-603	In (1)(a), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “2-1-602”. (Ch. 101)
2-1-604	In (1), (2), (3) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 101)
2-1-605	In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “2-1-602”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”, changed “[section 4]” to “2-1-604”. (Ch. 101)
2-4-305	In (9), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-306	In (4)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-308	In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-314	In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-402	In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-403	In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-405	In (1), (4), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-406	In (1), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-410	Changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-4-411	Changed “[section 1]” to “2-4-112”. (Ch. 102)
2-6-1030	Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 2-6-1030 through 2-6-1033”. (Ch. 511)
2-6-1031	In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “2-6-1030 through 2-6-1033”. (Ch. 511)
2-6-1032	In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “2-6-1033”. (Ch. 511)
2-9-901	In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”. (Ch. 516)
2-9-902	Changed “[sections 3 through 6]” to “2-9-903 through 2-9-906”. (Ch. 516)
2-9-903	In (2), changed “(1)(e)” to “(1)(d)” - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 516)
2-15-225	In (1)(f), changed “2-15-2306” to “2-15-2008” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 5)
2-15-243	In (3), changed “Title 76, chapter 22, part 1” to “Title 87, chapter 5, part 9” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
2-15-1021	In (1)(m), (1)(n), (1)(o), changed “their” to “a” - style. (Ch. 448)
2-15-1707	In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 3, chapter 1, part 9”. (Ch. 62)
2-15-1742	In (3)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “January 1, 2023”. (Ch. 392)
2-17-603	In (4)(c), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 401, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 401)
2-17-1201	Changed “[Sections 2 through 4]” to “This part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 333)
2-17-1202	In introduction and in (5)(a), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 333)
2-17-1203	In (3), changed “must” to “shall” - style, changed “[section 4]” to “2-17-1204”. (Ch. 333)
2-18-104	In (4)(e), changed “[section 2]” to “5-5-110”. (Ch. 523)
2-18-704	In (7)(c), changed “[section 1(1) and (2)]” to “33-22-128(1) and (2)”. (Ch. 209)

TITLE 3

- 3-1-901 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”. (Ch. 62)
- 3-1-905 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “3-1-904”. (Ch. 62)
- 3-1-907 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “3-1-905”. (Ch. 62)
- 3-5-102 In (3), inserted “each” - grammar. (Ch. 566)
- 3-5-113 In (1)(a), changed “[section 102]” to “16-12-115”. (Ch. 576)
- 3-5-115 In (4), changed “[section 102]” to “16-12-115”. (Ch. 576)
- 3-7-221 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 3, chapter 1, part 9”. (Ch. 62)

TITLE 5

- 5-2-205 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “5-12-501 through 5-12-504”. (Ch. 525)
- 5-5-110 In (2)(a), changed “must” to “shall” - style; in (2)(b), changed “chapter 5, part 1, of this title” to “Title 5, chapter 5, part 1” - style. (Ch. 523)
- 5-5-223 In (1)(i), changed “division” to “divisions”, changed “administers” to “administer” - grammar. (Ch. 576)
- 5-7-102 In (11)(b)(i) (two places), inserted “an” - grammar. (Ch. 6)
- 5-11-210 In (1)(a), changed “subsections (1)(b) and (1)(c)” to “subsection (1)(b)” - erroneous reference, changed “[section 1]” to “5-11-222”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 1(4)(a)]” to “5-11-222(4)(a)”; in (4), changed “[section 1]” to “5-11-222”. (Ch. 261)
- 5-11-222 In (2), (3)(d), reoutlined subsection - style; in (3)(i)(viii), changed “resource” to “resources” - erroneous reference; in (3)(l), deleted “interim” - erroneous reference; in (3), moved subsection (3)(c)(iii) to subsection (3)(d)(x) - to reflect amendment of 37-3-203 by Ch. 576. (Ch. 261)
In (3)(i)(xvi), changed “76-22-118” to “87-5-918” - to reflect renumbering; reoutlined subsection - style; to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
- 5-12-302 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”. (Ch. 525)
- 5-12-502 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”. (Ch. 525)
- 5-12-503 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”. (Ch. 525)
- 5-12-504 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1(2)(a) through (2)(e)]” to “5-12-501(2)(a) through (2)(e)”; in (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”; in (3), changed “[section 1(2)(f)]” to “5-12-501(2)(f)”. (Ch. 525)

TITLE 7

- 7-1-111 In (21), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12”. (I-190)
In (22), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “7-1-121(2)”, changed “[section 1(5)]” to “7-1-121(5)”. (Ch. 220)
In (22), changed “[section 1]” to “7-1-116”. (Ch. 329)
In (12), changed “[section 1]” to “7-21-3214”. (Ch. 354)
In (22), changed “[section 1(1)]” to “16-11-313(1)”. (Ch. 455)
- 7-1-121 In (5), changed “terms” to “definitions” - style. (Ch. 220)
- 7-1-4201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “This part”. (Ch. 398)
- 7-1-4202 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “this part”. (Ch. 398)
- 7-1-4203 In (2), changed “[Sections 2 and 3] do” to “This part does”. (Ch. 398)
- 7-4-2924 In (2)(b), changed “53-3-116(7)” to “53-3-116(6)” - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 225)
- 7-5-131 In (2)(f), changed “[section 1(5)]” to “7-1-121(5)”, changed “[section 1(2)]” to “7-1-121(2)”. (Ch. 220)
- 7-5-138 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-1-601”, changed “[section 2]” to “2-1-602”. (Ch. 101)
- 7-5-2304 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “7-5-2310”. (Ch. 271)
- 7-6-1101 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 7-6-1111 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 7-11-1003 In (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “7-11-1009”. (Ch. 500)
- 7-11-1007 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “7-11-1009”. (Ch. 500)
- 7-11-1011 In (2), changed “[section 1], 7-11-1007, and 7-11-1024” to “7-11-1007, 7-11-1009, and 7-11-1024”. (Ch. 500)
- 7-12-2124 In (5)(d), (6)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “7-12-2125”. (Ch. 187)
- 7-12-2125 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1(4)]” to “7-12-2124(4)”. (Ch. 187)
- 7-14-1111 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “80-11-105”. (Ch. 564)
- 7-32-236 In (1)(c), changed “only be used for” to “be used only for” - grammar. (Ch. 415)

TITLE 10

- 10-1-106 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-122”. (Ch. 504)
- 10-2-1306 In (1), changed “the Montana veterans’ affairs division shall” to “the veterans’ affairs division of the Montana department of military affairs shall” - grammar. (Ch. 311)
- 10-3-104 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-121”. (Ch. 357)
- 10-3-123 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “10-3-124”. (Ch. 504)
- 10-3-203 In (3)(a), (3)(b)(iii), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-210”. (Ch. 228)
- 10-3-303 In (3)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “10-3-122”. (Ch. 504)
- 10-4-204 In (4), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “10-4-213(2)”. (Ch. 435)
- 10-4-214 In (1), changed “[section 1(1)(b)]” to “10-4-213(1)(b)”. (Ch. 435)
- 10-4-304 (Temporary version) In (5), changed “[section 3]” to “10-4-310”. (Ch. 200)
- 10-4-305 In (1)(b), deleted “10-4-201”. (Ch. 435)

TITLE 13

- 13-1-101 Reoutlined section - to reflect composite; in (18)(a)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “13-37-220”. (Ch. 492)
- 13-1-205 In (1)(b), deleted “(1)”. (Ch. 534)
- 13-10-601 In (2), changed “[section 5(1)]” to “13-10-610(1)”. (Ch. 399)
- 13-10-605 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “13-10-606”. (Ch. 399)
- 13-10-606 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “13-10-607”, changed “[section 4(2)]” to “13-10-609(2)”. (Ch. 399)
- 13-10-608 In (2), changed “[section 7]” to “13-10-612”. (Ch. 399)
- 13-27-312 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “13-27-211”. (Ch. 554)
- 13-37-211 In (1)(b), changed “may only include” to “may include only” - grammar. (Ch. 494)
- 13-37-216 In (1)(b), (5)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “13-37-211”. (Ch. 494)
- 13-37-217 In (1), changed “by” to “in” - style; in (2), changed “[section 1]” to “13-37-211”. (Ch. 494)
- 13-37-228 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “13-37-211”. (Ch. 494)
- 13-37-229 In (2)(d), changed “only applies” to “applies only” - grammar; in (3)(a), deleted “13-37-226”. (Ch. 494)
In (3)(a), deleted “13-37-226”. (Ch. 571)
- 13-37-601 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “13-10-606”. (Ch. 399)
- 13-37-603 In (4), changed “[section 4(2)]” to “13-10-609(2)”. (Ch. 399)

TITLE 15

- 15-1-123 (Temporary version) In (2) (three places), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 506, Laws of 2021”, in (two places), changed “[section 14]” to “section 14, Chapter 506, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 506)
(Version effective January 1, 2026) In (2) (three places), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 506, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 506)
- 15-6-135 In (5)(b)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2021”, changed “must” to “shall” - style; in (5)(b)(ii)(C), changed “must” to “shall” - style. (Ch. 483)
- 15-6-137 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 15-6-141 In (1)(e)(ix), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 15-6-156 In (2)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
In (4)(b)(i), deleted “as defined in 15-6-156”, changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2021”, changed “must” to “shall” - style; in (4)(b)(iii), changed “must” to “shall” - style. (Ch. 483)
- 15-6-157 In (4)(f)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 15-6-163 Reoutlined section - style; in (2) (two places) changed “subsection (2)” to “subsection (6)” - to reflect reoutlining; in (4), changed “18-2-401(13)(a)” to “18-2-401(13)” - erroneous reference; in (5)(a), changed “subsections (6)(b) and (6)(c)” to “subsections (5)(b) and (5)(c)” - to reflect reoutlining; in (5)(b), (5)(c), changed “subsection (2)” to “subsection (1)” - to reflect reoutlining; in (5)(b), changed “subsection (3)” to “subsection (2)” - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 291)
- 15-6-194 In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “15-6-163 and this section”; in (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 15-6-219 In (1)(j), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2021”, changed “must” to “shall” - style. (Ch. 483)
- 15-8-111 In (10), inserted “the following”. (Ch. 104)
- 15-10-420 In (3)(b)(ii), changed “[section 14]” to “section 14, Chapter 506, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 506)
- 15-16-102 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-119 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-301 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-303 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-401 In (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-402 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-404 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-16-801 In (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-17-122 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-17-911 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-18-220 In (3)(b), (3)(c), (3)(d), changed “[section 8]” to “15-18-225”. (Ch. 17)
- 15-23-704 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-23-709 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-708”. (Ch. 145)
- 15-24-1401 In (2)(h), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 15-24-3006 In (1), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 13, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 13)
- 15-24-3007 In (1), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 13, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 13)
- 15-30-2101 In (22), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
- 15-30-2103 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3704”. (Ch. 458)
- 15-30-2153 Changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3704”. (Ch. 458)
Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
- 15-30-2303 In (4)(g), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2359”, changed “[section 2]” to “15-31-174”. (Ch. 248)
In (4)(g), changed “[sections 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, and 15]” to “15-30-2361 and 15-31-174”. (Ch. 550)
- 15-30-2357 In (1), changed “[sections 2(8), 5(8), 8(8), 11(8), and 14(8)]” to “[15-30-2361(8) and]”. (Ch. 550)
- 15-30-2359 In (4), deleted “if”; in (4)(a), inserted “if” - grammar. (Ch. 248)
- 15-30-2361 In (1), (4), (10), changed “[section 1]” to “39-11-404”. (Ch. 550)
- 15-30-2393 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
- 15-30-2602 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)

15-30-2605 In (2), (4), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-2606 Changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-2609 In (2)(c)(ii), changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “15-30-3403 and 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-2618 In (3)(d), changed “[sections 2, 5, 8, 11, and 14]” to “15-30-2361”; in (9)(c)(iii), changed “[sections 1, 4, 7, 10, and 13]” to “39-11-404”, changed “[sections 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, and 15]” to “15-30-2361 and 15-31-175”. (Ch. 550)
15-30-2619 In (two places), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3401 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3402 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3403 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3404 In (1)(b)(iv)(C), changed “[section 5]” to “15-30-3405”; in (3), changed “[section 3]” to “15-30-3403”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3405 In (three places), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3406 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3404”; in (2), changed “[section 4(1)(b)]” to “15-30-3404(1)(b)”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3407 Changed “[sections 3 and 4]” to “15-30-3403 and 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-30-3701 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”. (Ch. 458)
15-30-3702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3704”. (Ch. 458)
15-30-3703 In (1), (2), changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3704”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”. (Ch. 458)
15-30-3704 Changed “[section 3]” to “15-30-3703”. (Ch. 458)
15-31-164 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “15-31-165”. (Ch. 437)
15-31-165 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-31-164”. (Ch. 437)
15-31-174 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2359”. (Ch. 248)
15-31-175 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “15-30-2361”, changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “15-30-2361, 39-11-404”. (Ch. 550)
15-31-506 Changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”, changed “[section 4]” to “15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-31-509 In (1)(b), (3)(b), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-31-511 In (3)(e), changed “[sections 2, 5, 8, 11, and 14]” to “15-30-2361”; in (4)(e)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “15-30-2361, 15-31-175, and 39-11-404”. (Ch. 550)
15-31-544 Changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “15-30-3403 or 15-30-3404”. (Ch. 108)
15-31-1007 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
15-38-301 (Temporary version) In (3), changed “appropriation” to “appropriations” - grammar. (Ch. 137)
15-44-103 In (11), inserted “the committee must be”. (Ch. 141)
15-61-202 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
15-62-103 (Temporary version) In (7), changed “up the” to “up to the” - grammar. (Ch. 349)
15-62-207 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
15-63-202 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-2120”. (Ch. 503)
15-65-114 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “15-68-111”. (Ch. 484)
15-68-101 In (16), deleted “or”. (Ch. 484)

TITLE 16

16-1-106 In (11), changed “[section 1]” to “16-3-312”. (Ch. 194)
16-3-103 In (2)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-112”. (Ch. 395)
16-3-219 In (3), changed “as” to “that” - grammar; in (4), changed “and/or” to “or” - style. (Ch. 194)
16-3-303 Inserted “in”. (Ch. 194)
16-3-313 In (1)(a), changed “shall only use data or metadata from the scan to” to “shall use data or metadata from the scan only to” - grammar. (Ch. 264)
16-3-418 In (2)(b), changed “as” to “that” - grammar; in (2)(d), changed “and/or” to “or” - style. (Ch. 194)
16-4-111 In (7)(b), (8), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-112”. (Ch. 395)
16-4-204 In (5)(h), (5)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-112”. (Ch. 395)
16-4-208 In (3), changed “must be” to “are”. (Ch. 194)
16-4-304 In (5)(c), changed “Title 23, part 5” to “Title 23, chapter 5” - erroneous reference.
16-4-401 In (3)(a)(v), changed “(2)(a)(iv)” to “(3)(a)(v)”; in (4)(a)(iv), changed “(2)(a)(iv)” to “(4)(a)(iv)”. (Ch. 568)
16-4-418 In (7)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 14, 2021”. (Ch. 532)
16-11-305 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “16-3-313”. (Ch. 264)
16-11-311 In (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “16-11-313”. (Ch. 455)
16-12-101 In (1), (2), (2)(c), (2)(e), (2)(m) (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(l)(iii) changed “veterans” to “veterans” - grammar. (I-190)
16-12-102 In introduction, (2), (3), (10), (21), (22)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (13)(b), changed “three tenths of one percent” to “0.3%” - style. (I-190)
In (7)(a), inserted “or”; in (27), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, part 5”; in (36), changed “[section 11]” to “16-12-503”. (Ch. 576)
16-12-103 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
16-12-104 In (1), (1)(a)(i), (2), (3), (5), (6)(a), (6)(b), (6)(e)(i), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
In (11)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “16-3-313”. (Ch. 264)
In (8), reoutlined subsection - style, changed “subsection (8)(a)” to “subsection (8)(b)” - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 576)
16-12-105 In (1)(a)(i), (2), (3) (two places), (4)(h), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)

- 16-12-106 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “16-12-108”, changed “shall not be an offense” to “may not be an offense” - style, and following “within the state” deleted “or” - grammar; in (1)(e) changed “relating marijuana” to “relating to marijuana” - grammar; in (8), (9), (10), (11), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
In (7), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, part 5”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-107 In (2), changed “[section 16]” to “16-12-108”; in (2) (two places), (3), (6) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (4), changed “[section 19]” to “16-12-210”. (I-190)
- 16-12-108 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 36] do not” to “This chapter does not”; in (2), (2)(a), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “January 1, 2021”. (I-190)
- 16-12-109 In (2), (2)(a), (6) (three places), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “[section 24]” to “16-12-211”. (I-190)
In (7), reoutlined subsection - style, changed “subsection (7)(a)” to “subsection (7)(b)” - to reflect reoutlining, changed “shall” to “must” - style. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-110 In (1), (3)(a)(i), (3)(a)(iv), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “16-12-105”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 9]” to “16-12-203”; in (4), changed “[section 19]” to “16-12-210”. (I-190)
In (1), inserted “interim”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-111 In (2), changed “[sections 27 through 34]” to “part 4 of this chapter”; in (3)(f)(iv), changed “department of health and human services” to “department of public health and human services”- erroneous reference; reoutlined (4)(a) and (4)(b). (I-190)
In (1), deleted “compensation”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 95]” to “16-12-310”; in (4)(a), deleted “marijuana”, deleted “fund”, changed “17-6-606 [section 100]” to “16-12-122”; in (4)(b), deleted “fund”; in (4)(b)(v), changed “[section 93]” to “10-2-108”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-112 In (1), (1)(o) (three places), (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (1)(c), (1)(o), changed “[section 9]” to “16-12-203”; in (1)(g), (1)(o), changed “[section 6]” to “16-12-105”; in (1)(i), changed “[section 15]” to “16-12-208”; in (1)(k), changed “[section 7]” to “16-12-202”; in (1)(m), changed “[section 24]” to “16-12-211”; in (1)(o), changed “[section 27]” to “16-12-401” and changed “[section 5]” to “16-12-201”. (I-190)
In (1)(c), (1)(q), changed “[section 2]” to “16-12-129”; in (1)(j), changed “[section 109]” to “16-12-215”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-113 In (1) (two places), (5)(a) (two places), (5)(a)(ii), (6), (10) (two places), (11), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “subdivision (1)” to “subsection (1)” - style. (I-190)
In (2), changed “[sections 101 through 103]” to “16-12-114 through 16-12-116”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-114 Changed “[sections 101 through 103]” to “16-12-114 through 16-12-116”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-116 Changed “[section 102]” to “16-12-115”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-129 In (3)(b) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “January 1, 2022”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-201 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
In introduction, changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “January 1, 2022”; in (2)(b), deleted “on” - grammar. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-202 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 12 and 17]” to “16-12-206 and 16-12-209”; in (1)(b)(i), changed “[section 12]” to “16-12-206”; in (5)(b)(ii), (7)(a), (7)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
- 16-12-203 In (3), (4), (5)(a), (8)(a)(iv), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (3)(c), changed “[section 21]” to “16-12-302”; in (5), changed “[section 17]” to “16-12-209”; in (5)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “16-12-105”; in (6)(a), (6)(b), changed “[section 11]” to “16-12-205”; in (8)(a)(iv) (two places), changed “[section 13]” to “16-12-207”. (I-190)
In (1)(d), inserted “each” - grammar; in (2)(c), changed “[section 19]” to “16-12-524”; in (4)(c), deleted “and”; in (6)(c), changed “[section 4(6)]” to “16-12-223(6)”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-206 In (4), (4)(a), changed “[section 17]” to “16-12-209”. (I-190)
In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “16-12-129”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-207 In (3)(a)(iii), reoutlined subsection - style, deleted “except as provided in subsection (3)(a)(iii)(B)” - to reflect reoutlining, changed “Subsection (3)(a)(iii)(A)” to “This subsection”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-208 In (4), changed “[section 19]” to “16-12-210”. (I-190)
In (6)(b)(i)(C), changed “[section 109]” to “16-12-215”; in (8)(b), changed “shall” to “must” - style, changed “licensee, license or applicant” to “licensee or license applicant” - grammar; in (8)(d)(iii), deleted “the” - grammar. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-209 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
- 16-12-210 In (3)(d), (5), (6), (7) (two places), (7)(b), (7)(c), (9), (10), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (11), changed “[section 25]” to “16-12-110”. (I-190)
In (8)(c), changed “shall” to “must” - style. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-211 In (2), changed “directory of business” to “directory of businesses” - grammar and changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
In (3)(a)(ii), (3)(a)(iii), (3)(a)(v), (3)(b), (3)(c) (two places), changed “marijuana-related” to “marijuana”. (Ch. 505)
- 16-12-222 In (4)(a), changed “such” to “the” - style; in (8), changed “[section 7]” to “16-12-226”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-223 In (1), reoutlined subsection - style; in (1)(e)(iii), changed “subsection” to “subsections” - grammar; in (3)(a), deleted “and”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-224 In (9), changed “[section 16]” to “16-12-515”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-226 In (2)(b) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “January 1, 2022”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-301 In (7), (8), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
In (2)(b), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 2021”; in (3), changed “(1)(c)” to “(1)(d)”. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-302 In (1), inserted “or” - grammar. (Ch. 576)
- 16-12-303 Changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
- 16-12-304 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)
- 16-12-309 Changed “[sections 94 through 98]” to “16-12-309 through 16-12-312, and 16-12-317”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-310 In (1), changed “[section 96]” to “16-12-311”; in (3)(c), changed “[sections 94 through 98]” to “16-12-309 through 16-12-312 and 16-12-317”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-401 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”; in (1), (4), (10), changed “[section 35]” to “16-12-111”; in (2), changed “[section 2]” to “16-12-102”; in (6), (6)(a), changed “[sections 28 through 31]” to “16-12-401 through 16-12-405”. (I-190)

16-12-402 In (1), changed “[section 27]” to “16-12-401”. (I-190)

16-12-404 In (1), changed “[section 28]” to “16-12-402”. (I-190)

16-12-407 In (2)(a)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “this chapter”. (I-190)

16-12-501 In introduction, changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-502 In introduction, changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 13]” to “16-12-509”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-503 In (1), (2), (3)(a), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-508 In (1)(h), (4), changed “[section 13]” to “16-12-509”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-513 In (2), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-515 In (2), (4)(b), (5)(a), (8)(a), (8)(a)(ii), (8)(b), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-520 In (2)(a), (3) (two places), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-523 In (1)(b)(i), changed “[section 14]” to “16-12-513”; in (2) (three places), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-524 In (2), changed “[section 13]” to “16-12-509”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-525 In (1), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-532 In (1), (3)(a), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”. (Ch. 576)

16-12-533 In introduction, changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 12]” to “16-12-508”. (Ch. 576)

TITLE 17

17-1-508 In (2), changed “76-22-109, and 77-1-108” to “77-1-108, and 87-5-909” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)

17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 8, 2021”. (Ch. 157)

17-5-1650 In (2), changed “[section 1(6)]” to “5-11-222(6)”. (Ch. 261)

17-7-138 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”. (Ch. 525)

17-7-139 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “5-12-501”. (Ch. 525)

17-7-142 (Temporary version) In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “20-15-328”. (Ch. 348)

17-7-402 In (1)(xii), changed “House Bill No. 2” to “Chapter 573, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 491)

17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “60-5-530”. (Ch. 112)

In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “76-13-417”. (Ch. 193)

In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “10-4-310”. (Ch. 200)

In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “7-4-2924”. (Ch. 225)

In (3), changed “76-22-109” to “87-5-909” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)

In (3), changed “[section 6]” to “20-15-328”. (Ch. 348)

In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “7-32-236”. (Ch. 415)

In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “15-31-165”. (Ch. 437)

In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “46-32-108”. (Ch. 574)

TITLE 18

18-7-101 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “16-12-503”. (Ch. 576)

TITLE 19

19-2-801 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “40-4-126”. (Ch. 131)

TITLE 20

20-1-232 In (1), inserted “the following definitions apply” - style. (Ch. 396)

20-4-503 In (3), inserted “loan repayment assistance”. (Ch. 321)

20-5-103 In (2)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “20-7-120”. (Ch. 316)

20-7-435 In (5), inserted “choose either of the following two options” - clarity. (Ch. 371)

20-7-1305 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “Sections 20-7-1305 through 20-7-1307”. (Ch. 405)

20-7-1307 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “20-7-1305 through 20-7-1307”. (Ch. 405)

20-7-1335 In (2)(c), changed “46-1-202(17)” to “46-1-202”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “20-7-1335 through 20-7-1338”. (Ch. 541)

20-7-1337 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “20-7-1335”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 2(3)]” to “20-7-1336(3)”. (Ch. 541)

20-7-1601 Changed “[section 8]” to “20-7-1510”. (Ch. 247)

20-9-306 In (16)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “20-9-324”. (Ch. 60)

20-9-314 In (6)(b), deleted “the”. (Ch. 107)

20-9-366 In (6), changed “[House Bill No. 303]” to “Chapter 506, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 560)

20-9-537 In (5)(b), deleted “interim”. (Ch. 261)

20-10-129 In (1), (2), reoutlined subsection - style. (Ch. 292)

20-15-310 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “20-15-328”; in (1)(a), changed “[section 6(2)]” to “20-15-328(2)”. (Ch. 348)

20-15-311 In (1)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “20-15-316”. (Ch. 351)
20-15-315 In (4), changed “biennia” to “bienniums” - style. (Ch. 351)
20-15-401 Changed “to insure an orderly development” to “to ensure an orderly development” - grammar.
20-25-452 In (3)(e), changed “comprised” to “composed”. (Ch. 494)
20-25-518 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “20-25-519”; in (2)(c), changed “comprised” to “composed”. (Ch. 234)
20-25-1501 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “comprised” to “composed”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1502 Changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1504 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “20-25-1503”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1505 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1506 In (1), (2)(c)(iv), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2)(b)(iii), deleted “and”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1507 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 231)
20-25-1508 In (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 231)

TITLE 22

22-1-202 (Temporary version) In (2), changed “appropriation” to “appropriations” - style. (Ch. 138)

TITLE 23

23-1-105 In (1)(b)(ii), changed “[section 35]” to “16-12-111”. (I-190)
23-2-108 In (2)(b), changed “[section 35]” to “16-12-111”. (I-190)
23-2-112 In (2), changed “23-1-113” to “23-2-113” - erroneous reference.
23-2-535 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”; in (4), changed “[section 11]” to “61-8-1019”, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”; in (5), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)
23-4-105 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “23-7-314”. (Ch. 567)
23-5-604 In (2)(a), changed “only used for” to “may be used only for” - grammar; in (2)(d), deleted “and”. (Ch. 98)

TITLE 25

25-1-202 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “40-6-701”. (Ch. 502)

TITLE 27

27-1-308 In (4), changed “27-1-307(1)” to “27-1-307”. (Ch. 327)
27-1-719 In (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “27-1-1601”, changed “[section 2]” to “27-1-1602”. (Ch. 2)
27-1-735 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “10-4-118”. (Ch. 374)
27-1-1601 In introduction, (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “It” to “The term”. (Ch. 2)
27-1-1602 Changed “[sections 3 through 8]” to “27-1-1603 through 27-1-1608”. (Ch. 2)
27-1-1605 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “27-1-1601”. (Ch. 2)
27-31-201 In (4), (5), changed “53-30-101(3)(c)” to “53-30-101”. (Ch. 278)
27-33-101 Changed “[This act]” to “This part”. (Ch. 276)
27-33-102 In (6), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 276)
27-33-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 276)
27-33-104 Reoutlined section – style; in introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 276)
27-33-105 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”. (Ch. 276)

TITLE 30

30-10-1101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 11]” to “This part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”, inserted “the following definitions apply”; in (2)(d), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 24, 2021”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1104 Changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1105 In (2), changed “shall” to “must” - style, changed “[section 4]” to “30-10-1104”, changed “[section 11(7)]” to “30-10-1111(7)”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1106 Changed “[section 4]” to “30-10-1104”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1107 Changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”, changed “[sections 6 and 9]” to “30-10-1106 and 30-10-1109”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1108 In (1)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “30-10-1106”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1109 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1110 In (3), changed “as” to “that” - grammar; in (11)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-10-1111 In (9), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”. (Ch. 76)
30-12-301 In (1)(h), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
30-14-102 In (8)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
30-14-2701 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “30-14-2702”. (Ch. 377)

TITLE 32

32-1-107 In (5), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “Title 72, chapter 40, part 1”. (Ch. 325)
32-2-601 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 135]” to “This chapter”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 135] apply” to “This chapter applies”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “32-2-602”; in (3)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 135]” to

“This chapter”; in (3)(c) (two places), (4), (8) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 135]” to “this chapter”; in (7), changed “[Sections 1 through 135] do” to “This chapter does”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-602 Changed “[section 3]” to “32-2-603”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-701 In (4), changed “[section 3]” to “32-2-603”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-707 In (two places), changed “[section 11]” to “32-2-706”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-710 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 6, 8, and 12]” to “32-2-701, 32-2-703, and 32-2-707”; in (1)(b), changed “[sections 6 and 8]” to “32-2-701 and 32-2-703”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-711 In (3), changed “[section 5]” to “32-2-608”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-801 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 20 through 22]” to “32-2-805 through 32-2-807”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-809 In (1)(e), changed “[section 19]” to “32-2-804”; in (5), changed “[section 13]” to “32-2-710”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-821 In (3)(c), changed “[section 73]” to “32-2-936”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-827 In (4)(b), changed “[section 39]” to “32-2-828”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-828 In (1), changed “[section 38]” to “32-2-827”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-901 Changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-903 In (2), changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 135]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-909 In (3), changed “[section 35]” to “32-2-824”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-916 In (3), changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-931 In (2), changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-932 In (2), changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-936 In (1), changed “[section 32, 72, 75, or 76]” to “32-2-821, 32-2-935, 32-2-938, or 32-2-939”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-938 Changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-941 Changed “[sections 111 through 115]” to “32-2-1030 through 32-2-1034”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-943 Changed “[sections 80 through 82]” to “32-2-943 through 32-2-945”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-945 Changed “[sections 80 through 82]” to “32-2-943 through 32-2-945”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-952 Changed “[sections 83 through 87]” to “32-2-950 through 32-2-954”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-954 Changed “[sections 83 through 87]” to “32-2-950 through 32-2-954”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1005 In (1), changed “[section 91]” to “32-2-1004”, changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”; in (2), changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1030 In introduction, changed “[sections 113 through 116]” to “32-2-1030 through 32-2-1034”; in (2), (4), changed “[sections 113 through 116]” to “32-2-1031 through 32-2-1034”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1033 Changed “[section 114]” to “32-2-1032”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1034 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 113 and 114]” to “32-2-1031 and 32-2-1032”; in (2), changed “[sections 112 through 116]” to “32-2-1030 through 32-2-1034”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1101 Changed “[sections 117 through 122]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1104 Changed “[section 119]” to “32-2-1103”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1201 In introduction, changed “[sections 123 through 135]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1204 In (1)(a), (2), changed “[section 124(1)]” to “32-2-1202(1)”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1206 Changed “[section 127]” to “32-2-1205”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1207 In (1)(a), changed “[section 127]” to “32-2-1205”; in (1)(c)(i), (2), changed “[section 126]” to “32-2-1204”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1208 In (3)(b), changed “[sections 127 and 128]” to “32-2-1205 and 32-2-1206”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1213 In (1), changed “[sections 123 through 135]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1214 In (1), (2)(a), changed “[sections 123 through 135]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1215 In (two places), changed “[sections 123 through 135]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1216 Changed “[sections 123 through 135]” to “this part”. (Ch. 431)
 32-2-1217 In introduction, changed “[section 127, 129, or 130]” to “32-2-1205, 32-2-1207, or 32-2-1208”, changed “[section 4(5)]” to “32-2-607(5)”. (Ch. 431)

TITLE 33

33-1-102 In (15), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
 In (15), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-111”. (Ch. 422)
 33-1-201 In (5)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
 In (5)(b)(ii), (6)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-111”. (Ch. 422)
 33-1-207 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
 33-2-1101 In (4), changed “Group-wide” to “Groupwide” - style, changed “group-wide” to “groupwide” - style, changed “[section 4]” to “33-2-1140”; in (8)(a), inserted “are” - grammar. (Ch. 344)
 33-2-1111 In (7)(b)(iii), (7)(b)(iv)(A), (7)(b)(iv)(B), changed “group-wide” to “groupwide” - style. (Ch. 344)
 33-2-1116 In (1), reoutlined subsection - style; in (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “group-wide” to “groupwide” - style; in (3)(a), changed “NAIC, and with any third-party consultants designated by the commissioner, with state” to “NAIC, with any third-party consultants designated by the commissioner, and with state”. (Ch. 344)
 33-2-1140 In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(a)(iii), (1)(b), (2)(a) (three places), (2)(a)(iv) (two places), (2)(a)(v), (2)(b) (three places), (3) (three places), (4) (four places), (5) (two places), (5)(e), (5)(f), (6) (three places), (6)(b) (two places), (7), changed “group-wide” to “groupwide” - style; in (6)(b), changed “Where” to “When” - style. (Ch. 344)
 33-2-1216 In (7)(c), inserted “(7)”; in (7)(g)(i), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 23, 2021”. (Ch. 65)
 33-2-2401 In (1), (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”; in (3), changed “act” to “part”; in (3)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
 33-2-2402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
 33-2-2403 In (1), (2), (8)(a)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)

33-2-2404 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
33-2-2406 In (1), deleted “or”. (Ch. 501)
33-2-2407 In (5)(a), inserted “subsections”; in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
33-2-2408 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
33-2-2411 In (1), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
33-2-2412 Changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”. (Ch. 501)
33-16-201 In (4)(d), changed “based upon” to “based on” - style. (Ch. 174)
33-17-102 In (3)(b)(iv), changed “[section 2]” to “33-2-2402”, changed “[section 3]” to “33-2-2403”. (Ch. 501)
33-20-803 In (3), deleted “or”. (Ch. 432)
33-20-805 In (9)(b), deleted “of this section”; in (9)(d), inserted “a”; in (9)(e), inserted “a”. (Ch. 432)
33-20-807 In (2)(a)(ii) (three places), (2)(f) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”; in (2)(b), (2)(f)(i), changed “4” to “four” - style; in (2)(f)(ii), changed “1” to “one” - style. (Ch. 432)
33-22-101 In (2)(b), deleted [Sections], changed “[1 through 12]” to “Title 33, chapter 2, part 24”. (Ch. 501)
33-22-117 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-116”. (Ch. 352)
33-22-128 In (7)(a), deleted “a”. (Ch. 209)
33-22-140 In (13)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
33-22-705 In (2)(e), inserted “model”. (Ch. 277)
33-22-707 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “the effective date of this section”. (Ch. 323)
33-24-301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part”. (Ch. 121)
33-24-302 In introduction, (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”. (Ch. 121)
33-24-303 In (2), (4) (two places), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”. (Ch. 121)
33-24-305 In (1)(b)(iii), changed “[section 4(1)]” to “33-24-304(1)”. (Ch. 121)
33-24-306 In (1), (2)(a)(i), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”. (Ch. 121)
33-24-307 In introduction, (2), (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”. (Ch. 121)
33-30-101 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
33-30-102 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “24”. (Ch. 501)
33-31-102 In (10)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
33-31-111 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-128”. (Ch. 209)
In (7), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “24”. (Ch. 501)
33-35-306 In (1)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-128”. (Ch. 209)
In (1)(k), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-707”. (Ch. 323)
In (1)(d), changed “part 23, and [sections 1 through 12]” to “parts 23 and 24”. (Ch. 501)
33-38-102 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “33-2-2402”. (Ch. 501)

TITLE 35

35-2-526 In (3), (7), changed “[section 1]” to “35-2-525”. (Ch. 185)

TITLE 37

37-1-136 In (4), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, part 5”. (Ch. 576)
37-1-139 In (3)(c), changed “2” to “two” - style. (Ch. 481)
37-1-316 In (19), changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, part 5”. (Ch. 576)
37-1-401 In (5)(a), changed “35, 72, or 73, or [sections 1 through 6]” to “35, 49, 72, or 73”. (Ch. 206)
37-3-203 In (3)(a), changed “[section 10]” to “16-12-502”, changed “[sections 9 through 23]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, part 5”. (Ch. 576)
37-11-101 In (11), changed “[section 1]” to “37-2-305”. (Ch. 497)
37-15-102 In (11), changed “[section 1]” to “37-2-305”. (Ch. 497)
37-15-303 In (2)(a)(i), deleted “the”. (Ch. 78)
37-18-101 In (6), changed “[section 4]” to “37-18-309”. (Ch. 392)
37-18-102 In (3) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “37-18-702”. (Ch. 392)
37-18-104 In (1)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “37-18-702”. (Ch. 392)
37-18-309 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-18-702”. (Ch. 392)
37-18-702 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “37-18-309”. (Ch. 392)
37-18-703 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “37-18-702”. (Ch. 392)
37-31-101 In (4), changed “nonchemical barbering” to “barbering nonchemical”. (Ch. 544)
37-31-301 In (1)(c), deleted “without a license”. (Ch. 544)
37-49-101 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”, changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This chapter”, changed “[section 3]” to “37-49-104”. (Ch. 206)
37-49-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “[section 6]” to “37-49-103”, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”; in (4), changed “[section 5]” to “37-49-202”. (Ch. 206)
37-49-103 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 206)
37-49-104 In (2)(a), changed “[section 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 206)
37-49-201 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 6] do” to “This chapter does”. (Ch. 206)
37-49-202 In (2)(b), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 206)
37-61-420 In (6), changed “last know” to “last-known”, changed “last known” to last-known” - grammar; (7), changed “last known” to “last-known” - grammar, inserted “address”. (Ch. 270)

TITLE 39

- 39-2-912 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “39-2-910”. (Ch. 117)
- 39-11-404 In (2), changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “15-30-2361 and 15-31-175”. (Ch. 550)
- 39-51-701 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”. (Ch. 425)
- 39-51-702 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”. (Ch. 425)
- 39-51-703 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (2), inserted “and industry”. (Ch. 425)
- 39-51-706 In introduction, inserted “and industry”; in (1), deleted “to verify the integrity of the state’s unemployment insurance rolls”; in (4), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”. (Ch. 425)
- 39-71-407 In (6)(a), changed “[section 10]” to “16-12-502”. (Ch. 576)
- 39-71-2375 In (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “Title 33, chapter 2, part 24”, changed “[section 2]” to “33-2-2402”. (Ch. 501)
- 39-71-2901 In (4), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 3, chapter 1, part 9”. (Ch. 62)

TITLE 40

- 40-4-105 In (1)(h), changed “[section 1]” to “40-4-126”. (Ch. 131)
- 40-4-121 In (2)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “40-4-126”; in (3), deleted “(3)”. (Ch. 131)
- 40-4-126 In (11), changed “[section 1(4)]” to “40-4-126(4)”. (Ch. 131)
- 40-16-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 28]” to “This part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-103 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 28] govern” to “This part governs”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 28] do” to “This part does”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-104 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-106 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “40-16-105”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-107 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “40-16-105”, changed “[section 12]” to “40-16-112”; in (3)(c), changed “[section 12]” to “40-16-112”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-109 In (4)(b), changed “[section 19(1)(b)]” to “40-16-119(1)(b)”; in (5), changed “[section 8]” to “40-16-108”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-111 In (3), changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”, changed “[section 18]” to “40-16-118”, changed “[section 19]” to “40-16-119”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-114 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-115 In (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-116 In (1), changed “[section 15(1)]” to “40-16-115(1)”, changed “[section 17]” to “40-16-117”; in (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 18]” to “40-16-118”, changed “[section 19]” to “40-16-119”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 15]” to “40-16-115”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-117 In introduction, changed “[section 15(1)]” to “40-16-115(1)”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-118 In (1), changed “[section 15(1)]” to “40-16-115(1)”, changed “[section 17]” to “40-16-117”; in (2), (3), changed “[section 19]” to “40-16-119”; in (3), changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-119 In (1)(c), changed “[section 13]” to “40-16-113”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 7]” to “40-16-107”; in (1)(f), changed “[section 6]” to “40-16-106”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 15]” to “40-16-115”; in (7), changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”, changed “[section 18]” to “40-16-118”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-120 In introduction, changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-121 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-122 In introduction, changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-123 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “40-16-116”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-124 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-125 In (3), changed “[section 9]” to “40-16-109”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 19(1)(a) or (1)(b)]” to “40-16-119(1)(a) or (1)(b)”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-126 Changed “[sections 1 through 28]” to “this part”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-127 Changed “[Sections 1 through 28] modify, limit, or supersede” to “This part modifies, limits, or supersedes”, changed “do” to “does”. (Ch. 32)
- 40-16-128 Changed “[Sections 1 through 28] apply” to “This part applies”, changed “[sections 1 through 28] apply” to “this part applies”; in (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”. (Ch. 32)

TITLE 41

- 41-2-110 Reoutlined section - style; in (2), deleted “this” - style. (Ch. 135)
- 41-3-102 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “41-3-127”. (Ch. 520)
- 41-3-127 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “41-3-127 through 41-3-130”. (Ch. 520)
- 41-3-128 In (1)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “41-3-130”. (Ch. 520)
- 41-3-129 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “41-3-128”. (Ch. 520)
- 41-3-130 In (2), (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “41-3-127 through 41-3-130”. (Ch. 520)
- 41-3-301 (Temporary version) In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “41-3-306”. (Ch. 529)
- 41-3-306 (Temporary version) In (7)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “41-3-307”. (Ch. 529)
- 41-3-307 In (6), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “May 14, 2021”. (Ch. 529)
- 41-3-1215 In (1), inserted “of child and family ombudsman”. (Ch. 549)
- 41-5-216 In (12), changed “[section 11]” to “16-12-503”. (Ch. 576)
- 41-5-1901 In (2), changed “2-15-2306” to “2-15-2008” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 5)

TITLE 44

- 44-4-402 In (2)(i), changed “2-15-2306” to “2-15-2008” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 5)
44-4-1205 In (1)(b) (two places), (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), (2)(d), (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii)(A), (4)(b)(ii)(B), (4)(b)(ii)(C), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”; in (1)(b), (2)(a) (two places), (2)(b) (two places), (2)(c) (two places), (2)(d) (two places), (4)(a), (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii)(A), (4)(b)(ii)(B), (4)(b)(ii)(C), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)
44-7-202 In (2), changed “2-15-2306” to “2-15-2008” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 5)

TITLE 45

- 45-5-106 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”. (Ch. 498)
45-5-205 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”. (Ch. 498)
45-5-207 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)
45-5-624 In (8)(b), changed “and” to “or” - grammar. (Ch. 312)
45-5-628 In (1)(e), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)
45-6-203 In (1), deleted “subsection (4)”, deleted “and”, inserted “and subsection (4) of this section”. (Ch. 527)
45-8-338 In (2), changed “they possess” to “the officer possesses” - grammar. (Ch. 301)
45-8-353 Changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “Chapter 3, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 3)
45-8-359 Changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “45-8-353 through 45-8-358”. (Ch. 3)
45-8-365 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 45-8-365 through 45-8-368”. (Ch. 282)
45-8-366 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 45-8-365 through 45-8-368”. (Ch. 282)
45-8-367 In introduction, (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “45-8-365 through 45-8-368”. (Ch. 282)
45-9-101 In (1), changed “Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, or Title 50, chapter 46”; in (3), changed “subsection (1), (2), (3), or (5)” to “subsection (1), (2), or (4)” - erroneous reference. (I-190)
45-9-102 In (1), changed “50-32-609, Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, 50-32-609, or Title 50, chapter 46”; and changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12”. (I-190)
45-9-103 In (1), changed “Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, or Title 50, chapter 46”; and changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12”. (I-190)
45-9-110 In (1), (3) (two places), changed “Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, or Title 50, chapter 46”. (I-190)
45-9-127 In (1), changed “Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, or Title 50, chapter 46”. (I-190)
45-9-203 In (2), changed “[section 11]” to “or 16-12-503”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 18] or” to “or 16-12-523”. (Ch. 576)
45-10-103 In (1), changed “50-32-609, Title 50, chapter 46, or [sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12, 50-32-609, or Title 50, chapter 46”. (I-190)
45-10-107 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 36]” to “Title 16, chapter 12”. (I-190)

TITLE 46

- 46-16-130 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)
46-18-111 In (1)(b)(i)(B), (1)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “37-1-139”. (Ch. 481)
46-18-201 In (4)(m), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”, changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”. (Ch. 498)
In (2) reoutlined subsection - style; in (2)(b)(i)(C), changed “15 years for a violent offender, as defined in 46-23-502, and for an offender convicted of negligent homicide, as defined in 45-5-104, or vehicular homicide while under the influence, as defined in 45-5-106” to “15 years for a violent offender, as defined in 46-23-502, an offender convicted of negligent homicide, as defined in 45-5-104, vehicular homicide while under the influence, as defined in 45-5-106, or criminal distribution of dangerous drugs that results in the death of an individual from use of the dangerous drug, as provided in 45-9-101(5)”. (Ch. 537)
46-18-202 In (1)(f), (3), changed “[section 11]” to “16-12-503”. (Ch. 576)
46-18-236 In (1)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”. (Ch. 498)
46-19-101 In (3), changed “prison, another place” to “prison, or another place” and changed “or committed” to “or is committed” - grammar. (Ch. 491)
46-23-507 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”. (Ch. 227)
46-23-509 In (1), (5), changed “[section 1]” to “37-1-139”. (Ch. 481)
46-23-1041 In (1), changed “[section 6(7)]” to “46-32-106(7)”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “46-32-102”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-102 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “46-32-106”; in (2), (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-103 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “46-32-102”, changed “[section 6]” to “46-32-106”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”, changed “[section 2]” to “46-32-102”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-104 In (2) (two places), (3), (4) (two places), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-106 In (2), (6)(a)(i), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 8]” to “46-32-108”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-107 In introduction, changed “[section 3(1)]” to “46-32-103(1)”; in (1) (two places), (2) (two places), changed “[section 6]” to “46-32-106”. (Ch. 574)
46-32-108 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 6]” to “46-32-106”. (Ch. 574)

TITLE 49

- 49-2-313 In (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “49-2-312”. (Ch. 418)
49-4-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”. (Ch. 487)
49-4-604 In (1), (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[Sections 1 through 4] do” to “This part does”. (Ch. 487)

TITLE 50

- 50-1-115 In (2)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “50-1-117”. (Ch. 548)
50-1-116 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “50-1-116 through 50-1-118”; in (5), deleted “and”. (Ch. 548)
50-1-117 In (1)(d), inserted “and”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “50-1-116 through 50-1-118”. (Ch. 548)
50-1-118 Changed “[section 2]” to “50-1-117”, changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “June 30, 2021”. (Ch. 548)
50-2-116 In (4), deleted “and/or” - grammar; in (5)(c), changed “(4)(a) and (4)(b)” to “(5)(a) and (5)(b)”. (Ch. 408)
50-2-118 In (2), deleted “and/or” - grammar; in (4), changed “under this section or 50-2-123” to “under 50-2-123 or this section” - grammar. (Ch. 408)
50-4-105 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-107”. (Ch. 262)
50-4-106 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “50-4-106 through 50-4-109”. (Ch. 262)
50-4-107 In (3)(f), changed “[section 3]” to “50-4-108”. (Ch. 262)
50-5-226 In (5)(d), changed “50-5-224 or 53-21-127” to “53-21-127 or 53-21-199” and changed “50-5-224” to “53-21-199” - to reflect renumbering.
50-15-111 In (4)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “37-19-204”. (Ch. 160)
50-20-105 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “50-20-113”. (Ch. 308)
50-20-109 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “50-20-603”. (Ch. 307)
50-20-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”. (Ch. 307)
50-20-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “an” to “the” - style. (Ch. 307)
50-20-604 Changed “[section 3]” to “50-20-603”. (Ch. 307)
50-20-605 In (1) (two places), (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “50-20-603”. (Ch. 307)
50-20-606 Changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-604”, changed “[section 5]” to “50-20-605”, changed “[section 5(1) or (2)]” to “50-20-605(1) or (2)”. (Ch. 307)
50-20-701 Changed “[Sections 1 through 14]” to “This part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-703 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-704 Changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-707 In (5)(i), (5)(j)(x), deleted “and”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-708 In (3), changed “[section 7]” to “50-20-707”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-709 In (7), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-710 Changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”, changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-711 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-712 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-713 In introduction, changed “[Sections 1 through 14]” to “This part”. (Ch. 309)
50-20-714 In (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”. (Ch. 309)
50-31-104 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
50-31-106 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”, changed “[section 2]” to “50-49-202”. (Ch. 320)
50-31-108 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
50-31-201 In (2), (3), changed “shall” to “must” - style; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
50-46-320 In (7)(a), changed “[section 11]” to “61-8-1019”, changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”; in (7)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”; in (7)(b)(i), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”; in (7)(b)(ii), changed “[section 3(3)]” to “61-8-1007(3)”, changed “[section 2(1)(e)]” to “61-8-1002(1)(e)”. (Ch. 498)
50-49-201 In (1), changed “chapter” to “part” - style; in (2), changed “act” to “part” - style. (Ch. 320)
50-49-202 In introduction, changed “chapter” to “part” - style; in (5)(a), deleted “as defined in 81-21-101”; in (5)(b), changed “[section 3(1)(c)]” to “50-49-203(1)(c)”. (Ch. 320)
50-49-203 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (2), (3), changed “chapter” to “part” - style; in (1)(c), deleted “as defined in this chapter”; in (4), changed “shall” to “may” - style; in (5), (7)(a), (8)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”; in (7)(b), deleted “as defined in [section 2]”, changed “must” to “may” style. (Ch. 320)
50-50-301 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “50-49-202”, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
50-74-318 In (1)(b), changed “inspection code” to “inspectors”. (Ch. 440)

TITLE 52

- 52-2-202 In (3)(b), changed “2-15-2306” to “2-15-2008” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 5)

TITLE 53

- 53-1-105 In (1), inserted "a". (Ch. 339)
- 53-1-202 In (5)(a)(iv), changed "pursuant to chapter 30, part 3, of this title" to "pursuant to Title 53, chapter 30, part 3". (Ch. 293)
- 53-6-113 In (4)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "53-6-122". (Ch. 497)
- 53-6-402 In (13)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "53-6-413". (Ch. 258)
- 53-6-1201 In (2)(c), changed "[section 35]" to "16-12-111". (I-190)
- 53-9-103 In (3)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001". (Ch. 498)
- 53-9-128 In (9)(c)(iii), inserted "subsection". (Ch. 230)
- 53-20-204 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "53-20-216". (Ch. 577)
- 53-21-122 In (2)(a), (3), changed "50-5-224" to "53-21-199" - to reflect renumbering.
- 53-21-123 In (2)(a)(ii), changed "50-5-224" to "53-21-199" - to reflect renumbering.
- 53-21-1102 In (1), deleted "of public health and human services". (Ch. 87)
- 53-21-1103 In (1), changed "department of public health and human services" to "department" - defined term.
- 53-21-1111 In (1), changed "department of public health and human services" to "department" - defined term.
- 53-25-117 In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2120". (Ch. 503)
- 53-30-708 In (5), deleted "health". (Ch. 557)

TITLE 60

- 60-2-112 In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-145". (Ch. 111)
- 60-4-203 In (2)(a), (2)(c), (2)(d) (two places), (2)(g), inserted "the"; in (2)(e), inserted "a". (Ch. 88)

TITLE 61

- 61-1-101 In (88), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001". (Ch. 498)
- 61-2-107 In (1), changed "[section 8]" to "61-8-1016". (Ch. 498)
- 61-2-302 In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002". (Ch. 498)
- 61-3-203 In (3), changed "may only be issued by" to "may be issued only by" - grammar. (Ch. 566)
- 61-3-301 In (1)(b)(iv), changed "shall" to "must" - style. (Ch. 118)
- 61-3-303 In (2), changed "non-Montana" to "not Montana". (Ch. 389)
- 61-4-216 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "61-4-215". (Ch. 389)
- 61-4-225 In (1), deleted "section". (Ch. 389)
- 61-4-304 Changed "chapter 12, Title 69" to "Title 69, chapter 12" - style.
- 61-5-205 In (2)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002". (Ch. 498)
- 61-5-208 In (2)(b)(i), (2)(b)(ii) (three places), (2)(b)(iii) (three places), (4), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (2)(b)(ii), (2)(b)(iii), changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-1010"; in (5)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "61-8-1008". (Ch. 498)
- 61-5-212 In (1)(b)(iii), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002", changed "[section 8]" to "61-8-1016". (Ch. 498)
- 61-5-218 In (2)(a), changed "[section 8]" to "61-8-1016". (Ch. 498)
- 61-5-231 In (1) (two places), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002", (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001", changed "[section 6]" to "61-8-1010". (Ch. 498)
- 61-5-405 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-101 In (2)(b), (2)(c) (two places), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-102 In (2)(j)(ii), changed "[section 13]" to "61-8-1025". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-351 In (2), changed "shall" to "must" - style; in (4), (5), reoutlined subsection - style. (Ch. 478)
- 61-8-805 In (4), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-807 Changed "[section 11]" to "61-8-1019". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1001 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (1), (1)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (1)(d), changed "[section 8]" to "61-8-1016"; in (8), changed "[section 3 or 4]" to "61-8-1007 or 61-8-1008", changed "[section 5]" to "61-8-1009". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1007 In (1)(a), (1)(c), (2)(a), (2)(c), (3)(a), (4)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (1)(b), (2)(b), (4)(d), changed "[section 4]" to "61-8-1008"; in (1)(c), (2)(c), (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001"; in (1)(e), (2)(e), (3)(a)(iv)(A), (4)(c), (5), changed "[section 5]" to "61-8-1009"; in (3)(b), changed "[sections 3, 4, and 7]" to "61-8-1007, 61-8-1008, and 61-8-1011". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1008 In (1)(a) (three places), (2) (three places), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (1)(a) (two places), (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1009 In (1), changed "[sections 3 and 4]" to "61-8-1007 and 61-8-1008"; in (1), (1)(b), (8)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002", changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "61-8-1008"; in (10), changed "[section 3]" to "61-8-1007". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1010 In (1), (2) (3 places), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (1), (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "61-8-1007"; in (2), changed "[section 8]" to "61-8-1016"; in (2)(c), reoutlined subsection - style, changed "[section 17]" to "61-8-1033". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1011 In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "61-8-1001, 61-8-1002, 61-8-1007, and 61-8-1008"; in (1)(a)(iii), (1)(c) (two places), (1)(d) (two places), (5), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (1)(a)(iii), (1)(c), (1)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "61-8-1008"; in (2), (4), changed "[section 3 or 4]" to "61-8-1007 or 61-8-1008"; in (3) (two places), (5), changed "[section 3]" to "61-8-1007". (Ch. 498)
- 61-8-1016 In (1)(c), changed "[section 11(5)]" to "61-8-1019(5)"; in (2)(a)(i), (2)(a)(iii)(A), (2)(a)(iii)(B), (2)(a)(iii)(D), (2)(d), (4)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "61-8-1002"; in (2)(a)(i), (2)(a)(iii)(D), (2)(d), (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-1001"; in

(2)(a)(ii), changed “[section 2(1)(e)]” to “61-8-1002(1)(e)”; in (2)(d), (4)(c)(ii), changed “[section 9]” to “61-8-1017”; in (4)(c)(i), changed “[section 16]” to “61-8-1032”; in (6), changed “[section 11(6)]” to “61-8-1019(6)”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1017 In (4)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-1016”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1018 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”; in (1)(a), changed “[section 2(1)(a)]” to “61-8-1002(1)(a)”; in (1)(b)(ii), changed “[section 11(1)]” to “61-8-1019(1)”; in (2), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-1016”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1019 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”, changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1024 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “61-8-1010”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1031 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “61-8-1007”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1032 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-1016”; in (6), changed “[section 9]” to “61-8-1017”. (Ch. 498)

61-8-1033 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “61-8-1010”. (Ch. 498)

61-9-402 In (3)(b), changed “can only be actuated” to “can be actuated only”. (Ch. 246)

61-11-101 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “61-8-1009”; in (5)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-1002”. (Ch. 498)
In (5)(a), deleted “[section 12] or”, inserted “or 16-12-508”. (Ch. 576)

TITLE 67

67-1-211 In (1), (6), changed “[section 1]” to “61-8-1001”; in (6), changed “[section 11]” to “61-8-1019”. (Ch. 498)

TITLE 69

69-3-308 In (2)(e), changed “2-4-701 through 2-4-711” to “Title 2, chapter 4, part 7”. (Ch. 322)

69-3-1206 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2021”. (Ch. 300)

TITLE 70

70-24-303 (Temporary version) In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “27-1-1603”. (Ch. 2)

70-24-422 In (1), deleted “and”. (Ch. 236)

70-24-430 In (1)(b), inserted “by”. (Ch. 536)

TITLE 72

72-6-111 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-226”. (Ch. 130)

72-38-105 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 9, 11, and 12]” to “72-40-113, 72-40-115, and 72-40-116”. (Ch. 325)

72-38-603 In (2), inserted “the settlor”. (Ch. 325)

72-38-703 In (3), (7), changed “[section 12]” to “72-40-116”. (Ch. 325)

72-39-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-102 In introduction, (10), (23)(a), (23)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (1), (14), (16), (17), (18), (27), deleted “section”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 9]” to “72-39-205”; in (3)(c), changed “[section 13]” to “72-39-209”; in (25), changed “[section 25]” to “72-39-221”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-103 In (1), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (2), (4), (5), changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”; in (3), changed “[section 15]” to “72-39-211”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-104 In introduction, changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”, changed “[the effective date of sections 1 through 30]” to “October 1, 2021”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-201 In (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”; in (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (3), deleted “sections”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-202 In (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-203 In (2), (7)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (3)(g), changed “[section 14(2)]” to “72-39-210(2)”; in (7), changed “[section 9]” to “72-39-205”; in (7)(b), changed “[section 22]” to “72-39-218”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-204 In (3), changed “[section 9]” to “72-39-205”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-205 In (1), changed “[section 7(3)]” to “72-39-203(3)”; in (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(d)(i), (1)(g), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (d)(i), (1)(e), (1)(f), changed “[section 22]” to “72-39-218”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 16]” to “72-39-212”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 18]” to “72-39-214”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-206 Changed “[section 7]” to “72-39-203”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-207 In (2), (4), changed “[section 14]” to “72-39-210”; in (3), changed “[section 13]” to “72-39-209”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-208 In (3), changed “[section 14]” to “72-39-210”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-209 In (2), changed “[section 11]” to “72-39-207”; in (3)(a), changed “[section 11(3)(b)]” to “72-39-207(3)(b)”; in (3)(b), changed “[Section 11(3)(c)]” to “72-39-207(3)(c)”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-210 In (5)(a), changed “[section 7]” to “72-39-203”; in (6), changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”, changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-211 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-213 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-215 In (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c) (two places), (2)(d) (two places), (2)(e), (2)(h)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(f), changed “[section 22]” to “72-39-218”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-218 In (1) (two places), (1)(a) (two places), (1)(b) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-219 In (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-221 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-302 Changed “[Sections 1 through 30]” to “This chapter”. (Ch. 177)

72-39-303 In (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 30]” to “this chapter”. (Ch. 177)

- 72-40-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 18]” to “This part”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part, the following definitions apply”; in (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”; in (4), (6), (7), (8)(b)(iii), (10), deleted “section”; in (4), deleted “(12)”; in (5), changed “[section 5(2)]” to “72-40-105(2)”; in (6), deleted “(18)”; in (7), deleted “(20)”; in (10), deleted “(23)”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-103 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] apply” to “This part applies”; in (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 18] apply” to “this part applies”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-104 In (three places), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-105 In (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] do” to “This part does”; in (2)(d)(ii), deleted “sections”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-110 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “72-40-111”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-111 In introduction, changed “[section 6(2)(a)]” to “72-40-110(2)(a)”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-112 In (1), changed “[section 6(2)(a)]” to “72-40-110(2)(a)”; in (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-113 In (1), (2), changed “[section 6(2)(a)]” to “72-40-110(2)(a)”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-114 In (1), (2), changed “[section 11]” to “72-40-115”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-116 Changed “[sections 9 through 11]” to “72-40-113 through 72-40-115”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-119 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”. (Ch. 325)
- 72-40-122 Changed “[Sections 1 through 18] modify, limit, or supersede” to “This part modifies, limits, or supersedes”. (Ch. 325)

TITLE 75

- 75-5-103 In (28)(c), changed “subsection” to “subsections” - grammar.
- 75-5-106 In (1) (two places), inserted “the”. (Ch. 324)
- 75-5-321 In (2), changed “which” to “that” - grammar; in (2)(c), changed “waterbody” to “water body” - grammar. (Ch. 342)
- 75-5-611 In (9)(c), changed “and subsection (9)(d)” to “and subsection (9)(d) of this section” - clarity, style.
- 75-6-116 In (4)(a), (4)(b), deleted “of environmental review”. (Ch. 324)
- 75-8-103 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-8-110”. (Ch. 441)
- 75-8-201 In (2)(b), inserted “term”. (Ch. 553)
- 75-20-104 In (9)(a)(iii), (9)(a)(vii), (9)(b)(i)(C), (9)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 75-20-201 In (5) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)
- 75-20-213 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “75-20-228”. (Ch. 553)
- 75-20-219 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), (2), (3), (4), changed “[section 5]” to “75-20-228”. (Ch. 553)
- 75-20-228 In (1)(a), changed “chapter 2 and chapter 5 of this title” to “Title 75, chapters 2 and 5”. (Ch. 553)

TITLE 76

- 76-4-104 In (7), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 2021”. (Ch. 419)
- 76-13-410 In (4)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “76-13-417”. (Ch. 193)
- 76-15-106 (Temporary version) In (2), changed “appropriation” to “appropriations” - style. (Ch. 138)
- 76-22-109 (Temporary version) In (2)(a), (4), changed “76-22-111” to “87-5-911”. (Ch. 326)

TITLE 77

- 77-1-902 In (3)(b)(iii), changed “mineral” to “minerals”. (Ch. 313)

TITLE 80

- 80-1-104 In (1)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “16-12-102”. (I-190)
- 80-5-130 In (5), reoutlined subsection - style. (Ch. 122)
- 80-11-103 In (12), changed “[section 1]” to “80-11-105”. (Ch. 564)
- 80-15-110 In (4)(a), inserted “of environmental quality”; in (4)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2021”. (Ch. 324)
- 80-18-101 In (3), inserted “or” - grammar. (Ch. 59)

TITLE 81

- 81-2-102 In (1)(f), changed “[section 2]” to “50-49-202”, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-2-105 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “50-49-202”, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-2-120 In (5), changed “any state county” to “any county in the state”, changed “[section 1]” to “7-21-3214”. (Ch. 354)
- 81-9-201 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “50-49-303”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-9-218 In (1)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “50-49-202”, changed “[section 3]” to “50-49-303”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-22-102 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-22-201 In (1), changed “shall be” to “is” - style; in (2), changed “shall” to “must”, changed “shall” to “may” - style; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-22-303 In (1), changed “shall have” to “has” - style; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-22-304 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
- 81-22-401 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”, changed “shall” to “must” - style. (Ch. 320)

81-22-405 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
81-22-412 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
81-22-413 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
81-22-416 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”, changed “shall” to “must” - style. (Ch. 320)
81-22-420 In (1) (two places), (3), changed “shall to “must” - style; in (1), changed “shall be” to “are” - style; in (2), changed “shall” to “may” - style; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
81-22-421 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)
81-22-503 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 50, chapter 49, part 2”. (Ch. 320)

TITLE 82

82-1-601 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “82-1-601 through 82-1-604, the following definitions apply”. (Ch. 522)
82-1-602 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “82-1-604”. (Ch. 522)
82-1-604 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “82-1-601 through 82-1-604”. (Ch. 522)
82-4-303 In (30)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “82-4-343”. (Ch. 152)
82-4-335 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “82-4-343”. (Ch. 152)
82-4-338 In (5), changed “[section 4]” to “82-4-343”. (Ch. 152)
82-4-342 In (5)(l), changed “[section 4]” to “82-4-343”. (Ch. 152)
82-4-431 In (1)(b)(i), inserted “the open cut operation”. (Ch. 545)
82-4-432 In (14)(a)(iv), changed “Title 76, chapter 22, part 1” to “Title 87, chapter 5, part 9” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
82-4-440 In (2)(d), changed “Title 76, chapter 22, part 1” to “Title 87, chapter 5, part 9” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)

TITLE 85

85-2-312 In (1)(a), changed “subject to subsection (1)(b)” to “subject to subsection (1)(b) of this section” - clarity, style.
85-2-318 Changed “this part, part 1, part 4, and part 5 of chapter 2, Title 85, and Title 37, chapter 43” to “Title 37, chapter 43, and Title 85, chapter 2, parts 1 and 3 through 5” - style.
85-2-424 In (2)(a)(i)(C), changed “subsections” to “subsection” - grammar. (Ch. 260)
85-7-2013 In (1)(d), changed “[section 7]” to “85-7-2048”, changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-2045”, changed “[section 2]” to “85-7-2043”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2014 In introduction, (1), changed “[section 7]” to “85-7-2048”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2042 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “85-7-2048”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2044 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “85-7-2043”; in (3)(a)(v), changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-2045”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2045 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “85-7-2043”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2046 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-2045”; in (2), changed “[section 6]” to “85-7-2047”. (Ch. 495)
85-7-2048 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “85-7-2046”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “85-7-2045”. (Ch. 495)

TITLE 87

87-1-216 In (4)(b), changed “any state county” to “any county in the state” - grammar, changed “[section 1]” to “7-21-3214”. (Ch. 354)
87-1-242 In (3), changed “[section 35]” to “16-12-111”. (I-190)
87-2-102 In (1)(a)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “82-2-127”. (Ch. 170)
87-2-522 In (2)(a), deleted “or” - grammar. (Ch. 30)
87-2-601 (Version effective March 1, 2022) Changed “[section 2]” to “87-2-606”. (Ch. 170)
87-5-121 In (2)(b), changed “[section 35]” to “16-12-111”. (I-190)
87-5-904 In (1), changed “76-22-110” to “87-5-910”; in (3), changed “76-22-105(2)” to “87-5-905(2)”; in (3), (4), changed “76-22-111” to “87-5-911” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-5-905 In (1)(d), (1)(g), changed “76-22-109” to “87-5-909”; in (1)(g), changed “76-22-111” to “87-5-911”; in (2), changed “76-22-104(3)” to “87-5-904(3)”; in (3), changed “76-22-104” to “87-5-904” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-5-909 In (2)(a), (4), (8)(a), changed “76-22-111” to “87-5-911” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-5-910 In (1), changed “76-22-112” to “87-5-912”; in (1)(k), (5), changed “76-22-111” to “87-5-911”; in (1)(l)(ii), changed “76-22-109” to “87-5-909” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-5-911 In (1)(b)(i), changed “76-22-104” to “87-5-904”; in (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), changed “76-22-109” to “87-5-909” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-5-918 In (2), changed “76-22-105(1)(j)” to “87-5-905(1)(j)” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 326)
87-6-401 In (1)(h), inserted “or” at end - style. (Ch. 232)
87-6-404 In (2), changed “subsection (3)(f)” to “subsection (3)(g)” - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 552)

TITLE 90

90-1-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This part”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-602 In introduction, (8), (9), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-603 In (1), changed “House Bill No. 632” to “Chapter 401, Laws of 2021”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-604 In (1), deleted “as defined in [section 2]”; in (3), changed “[section 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-605 In (2), changed “[section 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-606 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (2)(g), inserted “that”. (Ch. 449)
90-1-607 In (1), changed “[section 6(3)]” to “90-1-606(3)”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 5(1)]” to “90-1-605(1)”; in (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)

90-1-608 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)

90-1-609 In (1)(b), (1)(d), (2)(b), (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”. (Ch. 449)

90-4-1001 In (1)(p), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)

90-4-1005 In (1)(a), (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-6-163”. (Ch. 291)

90-4-1301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1302 In introduction, (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1303 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “90-4-1305”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1304 In (1), changed “[sections 5 and 6]” to “90-4-1305 and 90-4-1306”; in (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “90-4-1307”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1305 In (1)(c), (3)(c) (two places), changed “[section 7]” to “90-4-1307”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 6]” to “90-4-1306”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1306 In (1)(a)(iii), (1)(b), (1)(c)(i), changed “[section 5]” to “90-4-1305”. (Ch. 444)

90-4-1308 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “90-4-1306”. (Ch. 444)

90-6-209 In (3)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “2-1-602”, changed “[section 5]” to “2-1-605”; in (3)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “2-1-601”. (Ch. 101)

90-6-710 In (2)(b)(i), changed “[section 2]” to “2-1-602”, changed “[section 5]” to “2-1-605”; in (2)(b)(ii), changed “[section 1]” to “2-1-601”. (Ch. 101)

90-7-202 In (3), changed “[section 3(2)]” to “90-4-1303(2)”; in (20) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “Title 90, chapter 4, part 13”. (Ch. 444)

90-7-211 In (1), changed “[section 5(3)(a)]” to “90-4-1305(3)(a)”. (Ch. 444)

90-11-102 In (2)(i), deleted “interim” - style. (Ch. 261)